Page 1 of 5
FCC ID P9D-GRNYZ20
Schematics Diagram
L2
T
V8
V10
C7
V12
C6
L
A
M
P
V11C5
R5
R4
V7
V9
R3C4
C3
V6
V5
R2
R1
C2
V4V3
V2V1
C1
F
L1
Page 2 of 5
FCC ID P9D-GRNYZ20
The Material List Of SEL-15 (15W)
No Symbol Type Quantity No Symbol Type Quantity
1 R1.R2.R3 RT14-360K 3 13 V9.V10 DK53/DK43 2
2 R4.R5 RJ14-20/22ƒ‚ 2 14 T ƒ 8*5*3   2.5K 1
3 C2 CD11D-22uF/250V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ AVR1*1/ƒ 0.4mm 0.5m
4 C1 CL21-100n/250V 1 15 L1 1.1mH/ƒ 0.29mm 1
5 C3 CL11-47n/63V 1 16 L2 EE19  PC30/40 1
6 C4 CL11-560p/400V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ QA-1/ƒ 0.12mm*7 4g
7 C5 CL11-100n/630V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ EE19  BOBBINS 1
8 C6 ¡¡ ¡¡ ¡¡ ¡¡ POLYESTER TAPE 0.1m
9 C7 CL11-4n7/1KV 1 17 LAMP SEL-15W 1
10
V1-V5.
V11.V12 1N4007 7 19
PLASTIC
CASE PBT 1
11 V6 DB3 1 18 PWB GREEN-59 1
12 V7.V8 FR102 2 20 WIRE WHITE 1015-18 5"*2
Page 3 of 5
FCC ID P9D-GRNYZ20
The Material List Of SEL-20 (20W)
No Symbol Type Quantity No Symbol Type Quantity
1 R1.R2.R3 RT14-360K 3 13 V9.V10 DK55/DK45 2
2 R4.R5 RJ14-20/22ƒ‚ 2 14 T ƒ 8*5*3   2.5K 1
3 C2 CD11D-22uF/250V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ AVR1*1/ƒ 0.4mm 0.5m
4 C1 CL21-100n/250V 1 15 L1 1.1mH/ƒ 0.29mm 1
5 C3 CL11-47n/63V 1 16 L2 EE19  PC30/40 1
6 C4 CL11-560p/400V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ QA-1/ƒ 0.12mm*7 4g
7 C5 CL11-100n/630V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ EE19  BOBBINS 1
8 C6 ¡¡ ¡¡ ¡¡ ¡¡ POLYESTER TAPE 0.1m
9 C7 CL11-4n7/1KV 1 17 LAMP SEL-20W 1
10
V1-V5.
V11.V12 1N4007 7 19
PLASTIC
CASE PBT 1
11 V6 DB3 1 18 PWB GREEN-59 1
12 V7.V8 FR102 2 20 WIRE WHITE 1015-18 5"*2
Page 4 of 5
FCC ID P9D-GRNYZ20
The Material List Of SEL-23 (23W)
No Symbol Type Quantity No Symbol Type Quantity
1 R1.R2.R3 RT14-360K 3 13 V9.V10 DK55/DK45 2
2 R4.R5 RJ14-20/22ƒ‚ 2 14 T ƒ 8*5*3   2.5K 1
3 C2 CD11D-22uF/250V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ AVR1*1/ƒ 0.4mm 0.5m
4 C1 CL21-100n/250V 1 15 L1 1.1mH/ƒ 0.29mm 1
5 C3 CL11-47n/63V 1 16 L2 EE19  PC30/40 1
6 C4 CL11-560p/400V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ QA-1/ƒ 0.12mm*7 4g
7 C5 CL11-100n/630V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ EE19  BOBBINS 1
8 C6 CL11-2n2/1KV¡¡ 1¡¡ ¡¡ ¡¡ POLYESTER TAPE 0.1m
9 C7 CL11-4n7/1KV 1 17 LAMP SEL-23W 1
10
V1-V5.
V11.V12 1N4007 7 19
PLASTIC
CASE PBT 1
11 V6 DB3 1 18 PWB GREEN-59 1
12 V7.V8 FR102 2 20 WIRE WHITE 1015-18 5"*2
Page 5 of 5
FCC ID P9D-GRNYZ20
The Material List Of SEL-26 (26W)
No Symbol Type Quantity No Symbol Type Quantity
1 R1.R2.R3 RT14-360K 3 13 V9.V10 DK55/DK45 2
2 R4.R5 RJ14-20/22ƒ‚ 2 14 T ƒ 8*5*3   2.5K 1
3 C2 CD11D-22uF/250V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ AVR1*1/ƒ 0.4mm 0.5m
4 C1 CL21-100n/250V 1 15 L1 1.1mH/ƒ 0.29mm 1
5 C3 CL11-47n/63V 1 16 L2 EE19  PC30/40 1
6 C4 CL11-560p/400V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ QA-1/ƒ 0.12mm*7 4g
7 C5 CL11-100n/630V 1 ¡¡ ¡¡ EE19  BOBBINS 1
8 C6 CL11-2n2/1KV¡¡ 1¡¡ ¡¡ ¡¡ POLYESTER TAPE 0.1m
9 C7 CL11-4n7/1KV 1 17 LAMP SEL-26W 1
10
V1-V5.
V11.V12 1N4007 7 19
PLASTIC
CASE PBT 1
11 V6 DB3 1 18 PWB GREEN-59 1
12 V7.V8 FR102 2 20 WIRE WHITE 1015-18 5"*2